	TION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC ADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Vista DMS, Inc.	Name: FNIS Intellectual Property Holdings, Inc. Address: 4050 Calle Real, Suite 220
Individual(s) citizenship:	City: Santa Barbara State: CA Zip: 93110
Association:	Individual(s) citizenship:
General Partnership:	Association:
Limited Partnership:	General Partnership:
Corporation - State: Delaware	Limited Partnership:
Other:	Corporation - State: Delaware
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X]	•
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No [X] N/A
[] Security Agreement []	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
[] Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: December 4, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
•	1,744,120 and 1,741,251
Additional numbe	attacked? [] Vac [V] Va
Addition united	ers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Two / 2
Name: John M. Kim, Esq. Internal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100 San Diego, CA 92121-2133	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00
	8. Deposit account number: 07-1895

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoting sayon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John M. Kim

Name of Person Signing

Signature

December 5, 2002

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [3]

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor, Arlington, VA 22202

Gray Cary\SD\1537723.1 102695-900038

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 2582 FRAME: 0782**

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Vista DMS, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4050 Calle Real, Suite 220, Santa Barbara, CA 93110, is the owner of the trademark **PROPERTY PLUS** registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 1992, and assigned Registration No. 1,741,251;

WHEREAS, FNIS Intellectual Property Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4050 Calle Real, Suite 220, Santa Barbara, CA 93110 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at Santa Barbara, California, this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of December, 2002.

Vista DMS, Inc.

Fernando Velez, Jr., Secretary

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Vista DMS, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4050 Calle Real, Suite 220, Santa Barbara, CA 93110, is the owner of the trademark OFFICE MLS registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 29, 1992, and assigned Registration No. 1,744,120;

WHEREAS, FNIS Intellectual Property Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4050 Calle Real, Suite 220, Santa Barbara, CA 93110 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at Santa Barbara, California, this 4 day of December, 2002.

Vista DMS, Inc.

Fernando Velez, Jr. / Secretary

GRAYCARY. TECHNOLOGY'S LEGAL EDGE®

4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100 San Diego, CA 92121-2133 www.graycary.com

O] 858-677-1400 **F]** 858-677-1477

FAX TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET

December 5, 2002

To:

Telephone:

Fax Number:

Right Fax

(703) 306-5995

USPTO - Assignment Division

From:

Re:

Melba Hoban

Client-Matter Number:

102695-900038

858-638-6763

Recordation of Trademark Assignment

Pages: - \(\frac{1}{2} \) - (including this form)

Originals: □ will be mailed ⋈ will not be mailed

If there is a problem with this transmission, please call (619)

Fax Operator/Ext.

Message:

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following documents for recordation:

- 1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Trademarks only;
- Copy of Assignments;
- 3) The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge Deposit Account No. 07-1895 for the recordation of this trademark assignment in the amount of \$65.00.

Please record these documents and please return the original Notice of Recordation via facsimile to (858) 677-1477. If you should have any questions please feel free to contact me @ (858) 638-6763.

Sincerely,

Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP

Melba Hoban

Paralegal to John M. Kim mhoban@graycary.com

Enclosures

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This communication is ONLY for the person named above. Unless otherwise indicated, it contains information that is confidential, privileged or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the person named above, or responsible for delivering it to that person, be aware that disclosure, copying, distribution or use of this communication is strictly PROHIBITED. If you have received it in error, or are uncertain as to its proper handling, please immediately notify us by collect telephone and mail the original to us at the above address. Thank you.

(Form Rev. 6/5/00)

Gray Cary\SD\1537695.1 102695-900038

RECORDED: 12/05/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2582 FRAME: 0785